Committed to Service

Ada County Highway District

## Procurement

Jesse Goodpasture, Procurement and Contracting Administrator 3775 Adams St., Garden City, ID 83714

## **EVALUATION TABULATION**

PWB No. CT222-15

Fairview Avenue and Orchard Street Pedestrian Improvements

RESPONSE DEADLINE: June 15, 2022 at 3:00 pm Report Generated: Thursday, June 16, 2022

## SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
JCG Excavation LLC	\$270,728.25
ESTIMATE	\$277,823.00
Diamond Contractors, LLC	\$305,392.50

## FAIRVIEW AVENUE AND ORCHARD STREET PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS BID SCHEDULE

Schedule 1, Fairview Ave and Orchard St Pedestrian Improvements, 321028, IN205-104

					Diamond Contractors, LLC		ESTIMATE		JCG Excavation LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	0201.4.1.C.1	Removal of Obstructions	1	LS	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Х	0601.4.1.A.05.12A	12" Storm Drain/Culvert/Gravity Irrigation Pipe, Class C900 PVC	50	LF	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00
Х	0602.4.1.F.1	Catch Basin - Type 1, A	1	EACH	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.00

Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Diamond Contractors, LLC		ESTIMATE		JCG Excavation LLC	
					Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	0706.4.1.A.3	6" Vertical Curb (No Gutter)	13	LF	\$106.50	\$1,384.50	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$65.00	\$845.00
Х	0706.4.1.A.5	Standard 6-inch Vertical Curb & Gutter	418	LF	\$37.25	\$15,570.50	\$36.00	\$15,048.00	\$46.00	\$19,228.00
Х	0706.4.1.E.1.5	Concrete Sidewalks, Thickness 5"	310	SY	\$52.70	\$16,337.00	\$62.00	\$19,220.00	\$78.75	\$24,412.50
Х	0706.4.1.F.1	Concrete Driveway Approach	25	SY	\$67.00	\$1,675.00	\$74.00	\$1,850.00	\$83.75	\$2,093.75
Х	0706.4.1.H.1	Pedestrian Ramp w/Detectable Warning Domes, Type A	8	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$21,200.00
Х	0801.4.1.B.1.6	6" Minus Uncrushed Aggregate Base	175	TON	\$61.00	\$10,675.00	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$30.00	\$5,250.00
Х	0802.4.1.B.1	Crushed Aggregate for Base Type I, 3/4" Minus	41	TON	\$172.00	\$7,052.00	\$70.00	\$2,870.00	\$38.00	\$1,558.00
Х	0814.4.1.A.1	Plant Mix Pavement - Superpave SP-3	47	TON	\$135.00	\$6,345.00	\$250.00	\$11,750.00	\$160.00	\$7,520.00
Х	1006.4.1.C.1	Inlet Protection	4	EACH	\$74.00	\$296.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$90.00	\$360.00
Х	1103.4.1.B.1	Traffic Control Signs	220	SF	\$9.00	\$1,980.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.50	\$2,310.00
Х	1103.4.1.C.1.B	Traffic Control Barricades, Type II	2	EACH	\$48.00	\$96.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$100.00

					Diamond Co	ntractors, LLC	ESTIMATE		JCG Excavation LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	1103.4.1.C.1.E	Traffic Control Barricades, Type Moveable Pedestrian Railing	560	LF	\$11.75	\$6,580.00	\$25.00	\$14,000.00	\$15.00	\$8,400.00
Х	1103.4.1.D.1	Traffic Control Drums	25	EACH	\$23.00	\$575.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$24.00	\$600.00
Х	1103.4.1.E.1	Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
Х	1103.4.1.H.1	Portable Tubular Markers	20	EACH	\$10.15	\$203.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$11.50	\$230.00
Х	1103.4.1.1.1	Traffic Control Flaggers	400	MH	\$48.00	\$19,200.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00
Х	1103.4.1.J.1	Traffic Control Maintenance	100	MH	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
Х	1131.01.01	Traffic Signal and Illumination System Complete	1	LS	\$55,950.00	\$55,950.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$70,251.00	\$70,251.00
Х	1134.03.15	Striping Detail #15 (Paint)	50	LF	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
Х	1134.05.21	Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic)	1745	SF	\$8.25	\$14,396.25	\$10.00	\$17,450.00	\$9.00	\$15,705.00
Х	1134.10.01	Channelizers (White)	2	EACH	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
Х	2010.4.1.A.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$33,750.00	\$33,750.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Х	SP 11551	Pedestrian Temporary Traffic Control Plan	10000	CA	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation To Bid - Fairview Avenue and Orchard Street Pedestrian Improvements

Page 3

					Diamond Contractors, LLC		ESTIMATE		JCG Excavation LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	SSP 07005	Extruded Concrete Curb	5	LF	\$290.00	\$1,450.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$55.00	\$275.00
Х	SSP 07009	Median Curb - ITD Profile 6	21	LF	\$122.00	\$2,562.00	\$60.00	\$1,260.00	\$140.00	\$2,940.00
Х	SSP 11400	Obliterate Pavement Markings	1553	SF	\$2.25	\$3,494.25	\$5.00	\$7,765.00	\$5.00	\$7,765.00
Х	SSP 25002	Ornamental Rock	10	СҮ	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00
Х	SSP 25050	4" Topsoil	85	SY	\$15.00	\$1,275.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00
Х	SSP 29065	Sod Repair	34	SY	\$64.00	\$2,176.00	\$50.00	\$1,700.00	\$40.00	\$1,360.00
Х	SSP 29101	Remove and Reset Sprinkler System	125	LF	\$70.00	\$8,750.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,500.00
Total		1				\$305,392.50		\$277,823.00		\$270,728.25